CYPRESS
CY54/74FCT480T
Dual 8-Bit Parity Generator/Checker
Features
• Function, pinout and drive compatible
with F I T and F logic
• FCT-A speed at 7.S ns ma*. (Com'l)
FCT-B speed at 5.6 ns max. (Com'l)

9 — 84
CYPRESS
Ordering information
CY54/74FCT480T
Speed
(os) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.(i C Y74 FCT4WIBTPC P13/I3A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5.(i
CY74FCT480BTOC Q I 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) Q S O P
Commercial 5.(i
CY74KT4K( l[3TSOC S13 24-1.ead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.0 ( 'VUirr 'TMKdHTnMR n u 2d-[.e;id (300-Mil) C c r l l l P Military 7.0
CY54FCT480BTLMB 1.1)4 28-Square Lcadless Chip Carrier
Military
7.5 CY74FCT4HI1ATPC P13/13A 24-l.ead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 7.5
CY74FCT4HIIATOC 0 1 3 24-L.cad (150-Mil) QSOP
Commercial 7.5
CY74F(T4K(!ATSOC S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
'). 5 CY54f-rT4K()ATPMB DI4 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military '). 5
C'VS'lV-'f'T-iWIiATI MU r i C>Si Stjuare I .eadlen fillip f a r r i e r
Military
13.0 CY74I ;( 'T480TPC P13/13A 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 13.0
CY74FCT4K()TQC 0 1 3 24-Lead (150-Mil) Q S O P
Commercial 13.0
C' Y 74 FCT4 ITS O C SI 3 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
17.0 CY54FCT480TDMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 17.0